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Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 1ST YEAR

2023−24  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 891 8 93 9 50 1,051. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Passed by Senate 659 1 87 6 47 800. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Enrolled 381 0 69 5 − 455. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chaptered 330 0 69 5 − 404. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Vetoed by Governor 51 − − − − 51. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2ND YEAR

2023−24  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 639 2 51 6 42 740. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Passed by Senate 97 1 46 3 32 179. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Refused Passage 1 0 0 0 0 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Enrolled 7 0 26 1 − 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Chaptered 5 0 25 0 − 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
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Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

2022
Dec. 5 1 53 0 6 1 5 65 53 65. . . . . .
Dec. 6 * 2 0 0 0 0 2 55 67. . . . . .
Dec. 7 * 1 0 2 0 0 3 56 70. . . . . .
Dec. 13 * 0 0 0 0 1 1 56 71. . . . . .
Dec. 16 * 2 0 0 0 0 2 58 73. . . . . .
Dec. 19 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 59 74. . . . . .
Dec. 21 * 2 0 0 0 0 2 61 76. . . . . .
2023
Jan. 3 * 0 0 1 0 0 1 61 77. . . . . .
Jan. 4 2 4 0 1 0 2 7 65 84. . . . . .
Jan. 5 3 4 0 2 0 0 6 69 90. . . . . .
Jan. 9 4 2 0 1 0 1 4 71 94. . . . . .
Jan. 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 72 95. . . . . .
Jan. 11 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 76 99. . . . . .
Jan. 12 7 5 0 0 0 0 5 81 104. . . . . .
Jan. 13 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 85 108. . . . . .
Jan. 17 9 6 0 1 0 1 8 91 116. . . . . .
Jan. 18 10 129 0 1 0 1 131 220 247. . . . . .
Jan. 19 11 7 0 0 0 0 7 227 254. . . . . .
Jan. 23 12 4 0 0 0 0 4 231 258. . . . . .
Jan. 24 13 8 0 0 0 0 8 239 266. . . . . .
Jan. 25 14 5 0 1 0 1 7 244 273. . . . . .
Jan. 26 15 6 0 0 0 0 6 250 279. . . . . .
Jan. 30 16 13 1 2 0 1 17 263 296. . . . . .
Jan. 31 17 10 0 0 0 0 10 273 306. . . . . .
Feb. 1 18 12 0 0 0 0 12 285 318. . . . . .
Feb. 2 19 23 0 0 0 0 23 308 341. . . . . .
Feb. 6 20 16 0 1 0 0 17 324 358. . . . . .
Feb. 7 21 23 0 1 0 1 25 347 383. . . . . .
Feb. 8 22 21 0 4 0 0 25 368 408. . . . . .
Feb. 9 23 52 0 0 0 0 52 420 460. . . . . .
Feb. 13 24 54 0 3 0 0 57 474 517. . . . . .
Feb. 14 25 67 0 1 0 1 69 541 586. . . . . .
Feb. 15 26 82 0 1 0 2 85 623 671. . . . . .
Feb. 16 27 103 1 1 0 0 105 726 776. . . . . .
Feb. 17 28 155 1 2 1 0 159 881 935. . . . . .
Feb. 21 29 0 0 1 0 0 1 881 936. . . . . .
Feb. 22 30 0 0 0 0 1 1 881 937. . . . . .
Feb. 23 31 1 0 0 0 0 1 882 938. . . . . .
Feb. 27 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 882 938. . . . . .
Feb. 28 33 0 0 1 1 0 2 882 940. . . . . .
Mar. 1 34 0 0 0 0 1 1 882 941. . . . . .
Mar. 2 35 0 0 0 0 1 1 882 942. . . . . .
Mar. 6 36 0 1 0 0 1 2 882 944. . . . . .
Mar. 7 37 1 0 0 0 1 2 883 946. . . . . .
Mar. 8 38 0 1 4 0 0 5 883 951. . . . . .
Mar. 9 39 1 0 1 0 0 2 884 953. . . . . .
Mar. 13 40 0 0 1 0 0 1 884 954. . . . . .
Mar. 14 41 3 0 1 0 0 4 887 958. . . . . .
Mar. 15 42 1 0 0 0 0 1 888 959. . . . . .
Mar. 16 43 0 0 1 1 0 2 888 961. . . . . .
Mar. 20 44 0 0 1 0 0 1 888 962. . . . . .
Mar. 21 45 2 0 1 0 0 3 890 965. . . . . .
Mar. 22 46 0 0 1 0 0 1 890 966. . . . . .
Mar. 23 47 1 1 0 0 0 2 891 968. . . . . .
Mar. 27 48 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 969. . . . . .
Mar. 28 49 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 970. . . . . .
Mar. 29 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 970. . . . . .
Mar. 30 51 0 0 1 0 2 3 891 973. . . . . .
Apr. 10 52 0 0 4 0 1 5 891 978. . . . . .
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Apr. 11 53 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 979. . . . . .
Apr. 12 54 0 0 0 0 2 2 891 981. . . . . .
Apr. 13 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 981. . . . . .
Apr. 17 56 0 0 2 0 0 2 891 983. . . . . .
Apr. 18 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 983. . . . . .
Apr. 19 58 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 984. . . . . .
Apr. 20 59 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 985. . . . . .
Apr. 24 60 0 0 0 0 2 2 891 987. . . . . .
Apr. 25 61 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 988. . . . . .
Apr. 26 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 988. . . . . .
Apr. 27 63 0 0 3 0 0 3 891 991. . . . . .
May 1 64 0 1 1 0 1 3 891 994. . . . . .
May 2 65 0 0 2 0 1 3 891 997. . . . . .
May 3 66 0 0 1 0 1 2 891 999. . . . . .
May 4 67 0 0 2 1 3 6 891 1,005. . . . . .
May 8 68 0 0 3 0 1 4 891 1,009. . . . . .
May 9 69 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,010. . . . . .
May 10 70 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,011. . . . . .
May 11 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,011. . . . . .
May 15 72 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,012. . . . . .
May 16 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,012. . . . . .
May 17 74 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,013. . . . . .
May 18 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,013. . . . . .
May 22 76 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,014. . . . . .
May 23 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,014. . . . . .
May 24 78 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,015. . . . . .
May 25 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,015. . . . . .
May 26 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,015. . . . . .
May 30 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,015. . . . . .
May 31 82 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,016. . . . . .
Jun. 1 83 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,017. . . . . .
Jun. 5 84 0 0 2 0 0 2 891 1,019. . . . . .
Jun. 6 85 0 0 1 0 1 2 891 1,021. . . . . .
Jun. 7 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,021. . . . . .
Jun. 8 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,021. . . . . .
Jun. 12 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,021. . . . . .
Jun. 13 89 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,022. . . . . .
Jun. 14 90 0 0 1 0 1 2 891 1,024. . . . . .
Jun. 15 91 0 0 1 0 1 2 891 1,026. . . . . .
Jun. 19 92 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 20 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 21 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 22 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 26 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 27 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 28 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,027. . . . . .
Jun. 29 99 0 0 0 1 0 1 891 1,028. . . . . .
Jul. 3 100 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,029. . . . . .
Jul. 5 101 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,030. . . . . .
Jul. 6 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,030. . . . . .
Jul. 10 103 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,031. . . . . .
Jul. 11 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,031. . . . . .
Jul. 12 105 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,032. . . . . .
Jul. 13 106 0 0 2 0 0 2 891 1,034. . . . . .
Aug. 14 107 0 0 2 1 1 4 891 1,038. . . . . .
Aug. 15 108 0 0 3 0 1 4 891 1,042. . . . . .
Aug. 16 109 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,043. . . . . .
Aug. 17 110 0 0 0 1 0 1 891 1,044. . . . . .
Aug. 21 111 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,045. . . . . .
Aug. 22 112 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,046. . . . . .
Aug. 23 113 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,047. . . . . .
Aug. 24 114 0 0 0 1 0 1 891 1,048. . . . . .
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Aug. 28 115 0 0 0 0 1 1 891 1,049. . . . . .
Aug. 29 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,049. . . . . .
Aug. 30 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,049. . . . . .
Aug. 31 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,049. . . . . .
Sep. 1 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,049. . . . . .
Sep. 5 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,049. . . . . .
Sep. 6 121 0 0 1 0 0 1 891 1,050. . . . . .
Sep. 7 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,050. . . . . .
Sep. 11 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,050. . . . . .
Sep. 12 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,050. . . . . .
Sep. 13 125 0 1 0 0 0 1 891 1,051. . . . . .
Sep. 14 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 1,051. . . . . .

2024
Jan. 3 127 11 0 2 0 2 15 902 1,066. . . . . .
Jan. 4 128 5 0 1 0 0 6 907 1,072. . . . . .
Jan. 8 129 7 0 0 0 0 7 914 1,079. . . . . .
Jan. 9 130 2 0 0 0 1 3 916 1,082. . . . . .
Jan. 10 131 4 0 1 0 0 5 920 1,087. . . . . .
Jan. 11 132 5 0 0 0 0 5 925 1,092. . . . . .
Jan. 12 133 3 0 0 0 0 3 928 1,095. . . . . .
Jan. 16 134 7 0 2 0 0 9 935 1,104. . . . . .
Jan. 17 135 7 0 0 0 2 9 942 1,113. . . . . .
Jan. 18 136 9 0 3 1 4 17 951 1,130. . . . . .
Jan. 22 137 6 0 2 0 0 8 957 1,138. . . . . .
Jan. 23 138 7 0 0 0 0 7 964 1,145. . . . . .
Jan. 24 139 4 0 0 0 0 4 968 1,149. . . . . .
Jan. 25 140 4 0 0 0 1 5 972 1,154. . . . . .
Jan. 29 141 13 0 0 0 1 14 985 1,168. . . . . .
Jan. 30 142 5 0 1 0 1 7 990 1,175. . . . . .
Jan. 31 143 7 0 0 0 1 8 997 1,183. . . . . .
Feb. 1 144 13 0 0 0 0 13 1,010 1,196. . . . . .
Feb. 5 145 8 0 1 0 0 9 1,018 1,205. . . . . .
Feb. 6 146 21 0 3 0 0 24 1,039 1,229. . . . . .
Feb. 7 147 12 0 1 0 2 15 1,051 1,244. . . . . .
Feb. 8 148 13 0 0 0 0 13 1,064 1,257. . . . . .
Feb. 12 149 31 0 0 0 0 31 1,095 1,288. . . . . .
Feb. 13 150 41 0 0 2 0 43 1,136 1,331. . . . . .
Feb. 14 151 60 0 2 0 1 63 1,196 1,394. . . . . .
Feb. 15 152 115 1 0 0 2 118 1,311 1,512. . . . . .
Feb. 16 153 199 0 1 0 1 201 1,510 1,713. . . . . .
Feb. 20 154 0 0 2 0 1 3 1,510 1,716. . . . . .
Feb. 21 155 2 0 1 0 0 3 1,512 1,719. . . . . .
Feb. 22 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,512 1,719. . . . . .
Feb. 26 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,512 1,719. . . . . .
Feb. 27 158 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,512 1,721. . . . . .
Feb. 28 159 0 0 2 0 1 3 1,512 1,724. . . . . .
Feb. 29 160 5 0 0 0 0 5 1,517 1,729. . . . . .
Mar. 4 161 1 0 1 2 2 6 1,518 1,735. . . . . .
Mar. 5 162 0 0 3 0 1 4 1,518 1,739. . . . . .
Mar. 6 163 2 0 1 0 0 3 1,520 1,742. . . . . .
Mar. 7 164 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,520 1,743. . . . . .
Mar. 11 165 2 0 2 0 1 5 1,522 1,748. . . . . .
Mar. 12 166 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,524 1,750. . . . . .
Mar. 13 167 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,524 1,751. . . . . .
Mar. 14 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,524 1,751. . . . . .
Mar. 18 169 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,526 1,753. . . . . .
Mar. 19 170 2 0 1 0 4 7 1,528 1,760. . . . . .
Mar. 20 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,528 1,760. . . . . .
Mar. 21 172 2 0 0 0 1 3 1,530 1,763. . . . . .
Apr. 1 173 0 1 1 0 3 5 1,530 1,768. . . . . .
Apr. 2 174 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,769. . . . . .
Apr. 3 175 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,530 1,770. . . . . .
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Apr. 4 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530 1,770. . . . . .
Apr. 8 177 0 0 4 0 0 4 1,530 1,774. . . . . .
Apr. 9 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530 1,774. . . . . .
Apr. 10 179 0 0 0 0 2 2 1,530 1,776. . . . . .
Apr. 11 180 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,777. . . . . .
Apr. 15 181 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,530 1,779. . . . . .
Apr. 16 182 0 0 2 0 2 4 1,530 1,783. . . . . .
Apr. 17 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530 1,783. . . . . .
Apr. 18 184 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,530 1,784. . . . . .
Apr. 22 185 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,785. . . . . .
Apr. 23 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530 1,785. . . . . .
Apr. 24 187 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,786. . . . . .
Apr. 25 188 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,787. . . . . .
Apr. 29 189 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,530 1,788. . . . . .
Apr. 30 190 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,530 1,789. . . . . .
May 1 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530 1,789. . . . . .
May 2 192 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,530 1,791. . . . . .

Totals 1,530 10 144 15 92. . . . . . .

* Measures introduced during the organizational recess.
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PART 1 of 4

SENATE WEEKLY HISTORY

SENATE BILLS
(Page numbers refer to Senate and Assembly Journals for the 

2023−24 Regular Session)

S.B. No. 1—Glazer—Personal Income Tax Law: exclusion: student loan
debt. (Died in Committee on Appropriations pursuant to Joint Rule 56.)

S.B. No. 2—Portantino—Firearms. (Chapter − 249.)

S.B. No. 3—Dodd—Discontinuation  of residential water service: covered
water system. (Chapter − 855.)

S.B. No. 4—Wiener—Planning and zoning: housing development: higher
education institutions and religious institutions. (Chapter − 771.)

S.B. No. 5—Nguyen—Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Law: limitation on
adjustment.  (Died in Committee on Governance and Finance pursuant to
Joint Rule 56.)

S.B. No. 6—Nguyen—California  Commission on the United States
Semiquincentennial.  (Died in Committee on Appropriations pursuant to
Joint Rule 56.)
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S.B. No. 7—Blakespear.
An act to amend Section 65400 of the Government Code, relating to housing.

2022

Dec. 5—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 6—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  5.

2023

Jan. 18—Referred to Com. on  RLS.
Feb. 13—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  RLS.
Feb. 22—Re−referred to Com. on  HOUSING.
Apr. 10—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  HOUSING.
Apr. 11—Set for hearing April  18.
Apr. 13—Set for hearing April  26 in  GOV. & F. pending receipt.
Apr. 19—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  RLS. (Ayes  8. Noes  1.

Page 796.) (April  18). Re−referred to Com. on  RLS. Re−referred to Com.
on  GOV. & F. From committee with author’s amendments. Read second
time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  GOV. & F.

Apr. 27—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes
6. Noes  2. Page 937.) (April  26).

May 1—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 5—Set for hearing May  15.
May 15—May  15 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 16—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—May  18 hearing: Held in committee and under submission.

2024

Jan. 12—Set for hearing January  18.
Jan. 18—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  4. Noes  0. Page 3010.)

(January  18).
Jan. 22—Read second time and amended. Ordered to third reading.
Jan. 29—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 32. Noes  0. Page 3054.) Ordered to the

Assembly.
Jan. 29—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.

S.B. No. 8—Blakespear—Firearms  liability insurance. (Died in Committee
on Insurance pursuant to Joint Rule 56.)
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S.B. No. 9—Cortese (Principal coauthor: Senator Wahab) (Coauthors:
Senators Ashby, Newman, and Wiener).

An act to add Section 460 to the Welfare and Institutions Code, relating to foster care.

2022

Dec. 5—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 6—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  5.

2023

Jan. 18—Referred to Coms. on  HUMANS S. and  JUD.
Feb. 28—Set for hearing March  20.
Mar. 8—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  HUMAN S.
Mar. 21—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  JUD. (Ayes  5. Noes  0.

Page 425.) (March  20). Re−referred to Com. on  JUD.
Apr. 10—Set for hearing April  18.
Apr. 19—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR with

recommendation: To consent calendar. (Ayes 11. Noes  0. Page 798.) (April
18).

Apr. 20—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
Apr. 25—Set for hearing May  1.
May 1—May  1 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 12—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 1156.) (May

18). Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading.
May 22—Read second time. Ordered to third reading.
May 30—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 40. Noes  0. Page 1356.) Ordered to the

Assembly.
May 31—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.
Jun. 8—Referred to Coms. on  HUM. S. and  JUD.
Jun. 21—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  JUD. (Ayes  8. Noes  0.)

(June  20). Re−referred to Com. on  JUD.
Jun. 27—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. with

recommendation: To consent calendar. (Ayes 11. Noes  0.) (June  27).
Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.

S.B. No. 10—Cortese—Pupil health: opioid overdose prevention and
treatment:  Melanie’s Law. (Chapter − 856.)
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S.B. No. 11—Menjivar (Principal coauthors: Assembly Members Cervantes
and Schiavo) (Coauthor: Senator Stern).

An act to add Article 6 (commencing with Section 89360) to Chapter 3 of Part 55 of
Division 8 of Title 3 of the Education Code, relating to the California State University.

2022

Dec. 5—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 6—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  5.

2023

Jan. 18—Referred to Com. on  RLS.
Feb. 22—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re−referred to Com. on  RLS.
Mar. 1—Re−referred to Coms. on  ED. and  HEALTH.
Mar. 8—Set for hearing March  29.
Mar. 30—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  HEALTH.

(Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 569.) (March  29).
Apr. 10—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  HEALTH.
Apr. 12—Set for hearing April  26.
Apr. 27—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes

10. Noes  0. Page 940.) (April  26).
May 1—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 5—Set for hearing May  15.
May 15—May  15 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 16—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 1157.) (May

18). Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading.
May 22—Read second time. Ordered to third reading.
May 30—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 40. Noes  0. Page 1356.) Ordered to the

Assembly.
May 31—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.
Jun. 8—Referred to Coms. on  HIGHER ED. and  HEALTH.
Jun. 28—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  HEALTH. (Ayes 11. Noes

0.) (June  27). Re−referred to Com. on  HEALTH.
Jul. 12—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes

15. Noes  0.) (July  11).
Jul. 13—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
Aug. 23—August  23 set for first hearing canceled at the request of author.

S.B. No. 12—Stern—California  Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006:
emissions limit. (Died in Committee on Appropriations pursuant to Joint
Rule 56.)

S.B. No. 13—Ochoa Bogh—Controlled substances. (Died in Committee on
Public Safety pursuant to Joint Rule 56.)

S.B. No. 14—Grove—Serious felonies: human trafficking. (Chapter − 230.)
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S.B. No. 15—Grove (Coauthor: Senator Newman).
An act to add Section 39619.9 to the Health and Safety Code, and to add Section 3118

to the Public Resources Code, relating to oil imports.

2022

Dec. 5—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 6—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  5.

2023

Mar. 8—Referred to Coms. on  E.Q. and  E., U. & C.
Mar. 14—Set for hearing March  29.
Mar. 29—From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on  E., U. & C. with

recommendation: To consent calendar. (Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 571.) (March
29). Re−referred to Com. on  E., U. & C.

Apr. 12—Set for hearing April  24.
Apr. 27—From committee: Do pass as amended and re−refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes

17. Noes  0. Page 869.) (April  24).
May 1—Read second time and amended. Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 5—Set for hearing May  15.
May 15—May  15 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 16—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—From committee: Do pass. (Ayes  7. Noes  0. Page 1157.) (May  18). Read

second time. Ordered to third reading.
May 23—Ordered to special consent calendar.
May 25—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 40. Noes  0. Page 1295.) Ordered to the

Assembly.
May 25—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.
Jun. 8—Referred to Com. on  NAT. RES.
Jun. 20—Coauthors revised. From committee: Do pass and re−refer to Com. on

APPR. (Ayes 11. Noes  0.) (June  19). Re−referred to Com. on  APPR.
Jul. 12—July  12 set for first hearing. Placed on  APPR. suspense file.
Sep. 1—September  1 hearing: Held in committee and under submission.

S.B. No. 16—Smallwood−Cuevas.
An act to amend Section 12993 of the Government Code, relating to civil rights.

2022

Dec. 5—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 6—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  5.

2023

Jan. 18—Referred to Com. on  JUD.
Mar. 7—Set for hearing March  28.
Mar. 29—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  9. Noes  1. Page 575.) (March

28).
Mar. 30—Read second time and amended. Ordered to third reading.
Apr. 11—Re−referred to Com. on  APPR. pursuant to Joint Rule 10.5.
Apr. 12—Set for hearing April  17.
Apr. 17—April  17 hearing: Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 12—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes  5. Noes  2. Page 1157.) (May

18). Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading.
May 22—Read second time. Ordered to third reading.
